

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8166/2008

SUSHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service on respondent No.1.

The request for service through standing counsel for
respondent No.1 is allowed.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

List again on 15.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar