

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8166/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 17143/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.R. Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2

Dasti, in addition is also permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master